

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11350/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in SA No.979/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GUNDLURI GOVINDA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLU VENKATARAMANA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y. V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitender Nath R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.5 has passed away and that respondent no.8 was substituted in his place before the High Court. The cause title, however, does not indicate so. The petitioner shall file corrected cause title and take steps for service of the unserved respondents.

He further submits that the name of Respondent no.9 could be deleted from the array of the parties. Respondent no.9 is accordingly deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the petitioners.

Counter affidavits be filed by the appearing respondents within four weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

| (Veena Khera)
Court Master