

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11350/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in SA No.979/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GUNDLURI GOVINDA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLU VENKATARAMANA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, adv.
Mr.Arjun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y.Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner, post in the month of
September, 2014 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master