

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11350/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2013  
in SA No. 979/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

GUNDLURI GOVINDA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLU VENKATARAMANA REDDY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file additional  
documents, interif relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 24/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER[VEENA KHERA]  
COURT MASTER