

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11350/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2013 in SA No. 979/2012 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Hyderabad)

GUNDLURI GOVINDA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLU VENKATARAMANA REDDY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for Directions and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 31/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Vijayshree Pathaik, Adv.  
Mr. Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.  
Mr. P. Sudheer Kumar Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Additional documents/pleadings, if any, be filed within two months.

Post for hearing in the month of October 2015.

Status quo to continue.

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the parties may be given liberty to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement in the meantime. We see no reason to decline that prayer. The parties shall be free to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER