

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3312/2015

GUNDLURI GOVINDA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MALLU VENKATARAMANA REDDY & ORS.  
(with appln. (s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Among nine respondents herein, respondent Nos.1 to 4 and  
6 to 8 have duly been represented.

The names of respondent Nos.5 and 9 have already been  
deleted from the array of the parties.

None of the parties have filed the statement of case.  
Time is requested by both the Ld. Counsel. However, keeping in  
view the order of this Hon'ble Court dated 31.3.2015 with the  
direction to post the matter in the month of October, 2015, it  
is directed that statement of case, if any, to be filed by any  
of the parties, be filed within four weeks.

Registry to take the same on record, if so filed, else to  
Signature Not Verified

process the matter in compliance of the said order.

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.09.04  
10:52:49 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar