

W.L. NO. : 30/2015
COURT NO.: 08
ITEM NO. : 36

SECTION XIII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3312 of 2015

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2/2015
(Application for directions)

GUNDLURI GOVINDA REDDY

...APPELLANT

Versus

MALLU VENKATARAMANA REDDY & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st March, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard.
Leave granted.
Additional documents/pleadings, if any, be filed within two
months.
Post for hearing in the month of October 2015.
Status quo to continue.
Learned counsel for the parties submits that the parties may
be given liberty to explore the possibility of an amicable
settlement in the meantime. We see no reason to decline that
prayer. The parties shall be free to explore the possibility of an
amicable settlement.”

This is an appeal by Special Leave from the Judgment and Order dated 21st January, 2013 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Second Appeal No. 979 of 2012.

It is submitted that there are 9 Respondents in the Appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 8 are represented by Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 5 and 19 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's Order dated 1st July, 2013.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that pursuant to the afore-said order dated 31st March, 2015, Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents/pleadings so far

It is also submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 24th September, 2015 filed Statement of case and the same is included in the paper books but counsel for the Respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

The Appeal alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 5th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Vernika Tomar, Advocate, Ch. No. 206
2. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate, 103, Lawyers Chambers (old)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR