

It is submitted that there are 9 Respondents in the Appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 8 are represented by Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 5 and 19 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's Order dated 1st July, 2013.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that pursuant to the afore-said order dated 31st March, 2015, Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents/pleadings so far

It is also submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 24th September, 2015 filed Statement of case and the same is included in the paper books but counsel for the Respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

The Appeal alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 8th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandru, Advocate,
413, New Lawyer's Chambers (M.C Setalvad Block)
2. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate
103, Lawyers Chambers (old)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR