

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.92415/2017

in

Civil Appeal No(s).3312/2015

GUNDLURI GOVINDA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MALLU VENKATARAMANA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92415/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 09-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, we think it apposite to place the matter before the appropriate Bench in the last week of July 2018.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar