

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3312/2015

GUNDLURI GOVINDA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MALLU VENKATARAMANA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 160842/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 08-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Karlapudi Aruna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)