

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3312/2015

GUNDLURI GOVINDA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MALLU VENKATARAMANA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. M N Gopinadh, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which one
of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.V.N. Bhatti) is not a
member.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)